
Public Affairs Community Directory        
July 10, 2015 

 
NAVFAC Headquarters 
Anthony (Coop) Cooper    Director, Public Affairs & Communications  
(202) 685-1423     Naval Facilities Engineering Command 
DSN : 325-1423     1322 Patterson Ave., SE, Suite 1000 
FAX: (202) 685-1484     Washington Navy Yard, D.C.  20374-5065 
Email: anthony.cooper4@navy.mil 
 
Whitney (Whit) DeLoach    Deputy Director 
(202) 685-9008     address as above 
DSN: 325-9008      
FAX: (202) 685-1484      
Email:  whitney.deloach@navy.mil   
 
Don Rochon      Associate Director  
(202) 685-9105     address as above 
DSN: 325-9105 
FAX: (202) 685-1484 
E-mail: don.rochon@navy.mil 
 
 
 
NAVFAC Atlantic, Headquarters 
Jim Brantley      Public Affairs Officer, Code 09PAO 
(757) 322-8005      Naval Facilities Engineering Command 
DSN: 262-8005     6506 Hampton Blvd. 
FAX: 322-8219 DSN 262-8187   Norfolk, Va. 23508-1278 
Email:  james.brantley@navy.mil 
 
Julianne (JC)  Kreidel    Public Affairs Specialist 
(757) 322-4548     address as above 
DSN: 262-4548 
Email:  julianne.kreidel@navy.mil 
  
 
NAVFAC Mid-Atlantic 
Tom Kreidel      Public Affairs Officer, Code 09PAO 
(757) 341-1410            9742 Maryland Avenue 
DSN: 565-1410     Norfolk, Virginia 23511-3095 
Email: thomas.kreidel@navy.mil 
 
NAVFAC Europe/Africa/Southwest Asia 
Cam Betz      Public Affairs Officer, Code 09PAO  
39-081-568-7775      PSC 817 Box 51 
DSN: 314-626-7775     FPO AE 09622-0001 
FAX: 39-081-568-4340     
DSN (fax): 314-626-4340 
Email: cam.betz@eu.navy.mil 
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NAVFAC Northwest 
Leslie A. Yuenger     Public Affairs Officer, Code 09PAO 
(360) 396-6387     1101Tautog Circle, Suite 207A 
DSN: 744-6387     Silverdale, WA  98315-1101 
Fax: (360) 396-0855     
Email: leslie.yuenger@navy.mil      
 
 
NAVFAC Southeast 
Sue Brink      Public Affairs Officer, Code 09PAO 
(904) 542-6622     P.O. Box 30, NAS, Bldg. 903 
DSN: 942-6622     Jacksonville, FL 32212-0030 
FAX: (904) 542-6634     
Email: susan.brink@navy.mil   
 
 
NAVFAC Southwest 
Lee H. Saunders  Public Affairs Officer, Code 09PAO 
(619) 532-3100, DSN: 522-3100  Naval Facilities Engineering Command 
FAX: (619) 532-1190  1220 Pacific Highway 
Email: lee.saunders@navy.mil  San Diego, CA 92132-5190 
 
 
NAVFAC Washington 
Regina Adams       Public Affairs Officer, Code 09PAO 
(202) 685-0384    1314 Harwood Street, SE, Bldg 212 
DSN: 325-0384     Washington Navy Yard, DC  20374-5095     
FAX: (202) 433-5759      
Email: regina.adams@navy.mil 
 
 
 
NAVFAC Pacific, Headquarters 
Tom Clements  Director, Public Affairs, Code 09PAO 
(808) 472-1008  258 Makalapa Drive, Suite 100 
DSN: (315) 472-1008  Pearl Harbor, HI  96860-3134 
FAX: (808) 471-5870  
Email: thomas.h.clements@navy.mil 
   
Christine Rosalin  Public Affairs Specialist 
(808) 472-1007  address as above 
DSN: (315) 472-1007 
FAX: (808) 471-5870      
Email: christine.rosalin@navy.mil  
 
 
NAVFAC Far East 
James Johnson  Public Affairs Officer, Code 09PAO 
011-81-46-816-5049  PSC 473 BOX 13 
DSN: 315-243-5049  FPO AP  96349-0013 
Email: james.johnson1@fe.navy.mil 
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NAVFAC Hawaii 
Denise Emsley     Public Affairs Officer, Code 09PAO 
(808) 471-7300     400 Marshall Road  
FAX: (808) 474-5479     Pearl Harbor, HI 96860-3139 
Email: denise.emsley@navy.mil 
  
 
NAVFAC Marianas 
Catherine Norton  Public Affairs Officer, Code 09PAO 
COM: (671) 349-4053  PSC 455, Box 195 
FAX: (671) 349-7148  FPO AP 96540-220     
Email: catherine.norton@fe.navy.mil 
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